
CONSERVATION PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE 

Lincoln County Land Services (effective 1/1/2024) 

 

 

CONSERVATION PROJECTS, PERMITS, AND DESIGN FEES 

Manure Storage/Waste Transfer/Manure Storage Closure –  

Minimum of $100 or 1% of total project cost, whoever is greater, but not to exceed $1,000. 

$100.00- 

$1,000.00 

 

NON-METALLIC MINING ANNUAL OPERATOR’S FEE - includes portion of fee remitted to DNR 

(unreclaimed acres, rounded down to the nearest whole acre) 

1-5 Acres $225.00 

6-10 Acres $450.00 

11-15 Acres $675.00 

16-20 Acres $900.00 

21-25 Acres $1,125.00 

26-30 Acres $1,350.00 

31 Acres or Larger 

 

$45 per 

acre  

Inactive Pit $50.00 

 

NON-METALLIC MINING PLAN REVIEW 

Reclamation Plan Review $300.00 

Expedited Reclamation Plan Review (Doubles Fee) $600.00 

Reclamation Plan Revision $100.00 

Mine/Pit Ownership Transfer – Requires Forms and Documentation but no fee n/a 

Informational Public Hearing Fee - For unzoned towns, if requested by property owner after notice, to 

be paid by NMM applicant. 

$400.00 

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES 

Request for On-Site – Fee assessed at the discretion of the Land Services Administrator $200.00 

Recording Fee at Register of Deeds for Land Use Affidavit, Cost Share Agreement, etc etc 

(*this fee is not determined by the Land Services Department and is subject to change without notice.) 

$30.00* 

Copies, maps, printed pages – Black and white – Up to 11”x17”  $.15/page 

Copies, maps, printed pages – Color – Up to 11”x17”  $1.00/page 

 

REFUND POLICY 

A minimum of $50 will be withheld from the refund to cover administration fees.  Refunds in whole or in part 

are subject to the discretion of the Land Services Administrator 
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